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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Visp

3 : 2

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

1:0 | 2:2 | 0:0

Sky Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45
20251115000127

Spielort
Lonza Arena Visp
2447 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Didier Massy (22)
Philipp Buff (98)

Linienrichter
François Micheli (48)
Nicola De Paris (70)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Visp HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

1. Drittel

Nunn Garry  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 05:20

EQ / 1:0 - Forrer Sandro (9)
Lurati Alessandro (2), Eigenmann Daniel (11)

19:57

2. Drittel

21:23
EQ / 1:1 - Rüegsegger Stefan (11)
Schweri Kay (13), Privet Julien (5)

EQ / 2:1 - Burgener Dario (2)
Eigenmann Daniel (12), Grossniklaus Tim (7)

23:17

EQ,GWG / 3:1 - Fuss Noah (3)
Forrer Sandro (13), Grossniklaus Tim (8)

28:30

Lurati Alessandro  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 32:21

32:21 Boss Darren  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

34:51
EQ / 3:2 - Aeschlimann Marc (2)
Eugster David (6)

3. Drittel

52:50 In-Albon Loic  (2 Min  / Haken)

58:04 Östlund Viktor  (OUT)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Visp HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

Goalie Goalie

91 - Meyer Robin (1st)
25 - Rieder Gabriel

60 - Östlund Viktor (1st)
35 - Zaetta Valentino

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

64 - Eigenmann Daniel (C)
45 - Gähler Jorden
23 - Thévoz Virgile
22 - Despont Vincent

66 - Grossniklaus Tim
29 - Fuchs Finn
33 - Forrer Marco

58 - Jaquet Arnaud
71 - In-Albon Loic
16 - Voirol Ludovic
44 - Boss Darren

27 - Huguenin Anthony
90 - Gehringer Damian
81 - Smons Sandis

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

67 - Nilsson Jacob (TS, E)
13 - Fuss Noah
97 - Mäder Stefan
12 - Ritz Andy

96 - Owre Steven (E)
22 - Privet Julien
19 - Aeschlimann Marc
67 - Macquat Steven

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

10 - Brüschweiler Yannick
85 - Forrer Sandro
11 - Ryser Vincent
55 - Burgener Dario

90 - Nunn Garry (E)
18 - Lurati Alessandro
98 - Perren Robin
73 - Riatsch Fadri

13 - Olden Sondre (E)
89 - Rüegsegger Stefan
53 - Dubois Jaison
18 - Chiriaev Evgenï

91 - Andersons Toms (C, TS)
86 - Schweri Kay
92 - Kohler Gilian
48 - Eugster David

Head Coach
Heinz Ehlers

Head Coach
Louis Matte

Absenzen
Verletzt Beglieri Alessio (1), Jansen Sander 

(36), Heinen Oliver (38), Wüest Simon 
(71)

Absenzen
Überzählig Micheletti Noam (11)
Verletzt Loosli Janik (43), Matewa Lucas (74)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Visp - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS, 20251115000127, SL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:05)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
10 Brüschweiler Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:56 00:59 00:11
11 Ryser Vincent Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 15:46 01:01 00:00
12 Ritz Andy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 25.00 12:54 00:00 00:00
13 Fuss Noah Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 7 4 63.64 15:59 00:59 00:37
18 Lurati Alessandro Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:31 00:00 00:00
22 Despont Vincent Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
23 Thévoz Virgile Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 - 16:56 00:00 00:38
29 Fuchs Finn Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:16 00:00 01:12
33 Forrer Marco Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:00 00:00 01:12
45 Gähler Jorden Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 2 0 1 0 0 - 19:38 01:01 00:11
55 Burgener Dario Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:48 00:00 00:00
64 Eigenmann Daniel Verteidiger 0 2 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 23:25 00:51 00:38
66 Grossniklaus Tim Verteidiger 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 22:45 01:10 00:11
67 Nilsson Jacob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 1 5 5 50.00 17:43 01:01 00:11
73 Riatsch Fadri Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:27 00:00 01:24
85 Forrer Sandro Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:01 00:59 00:26
90 Nunn Garry Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 17:10 01:01 00:00
97 Mäder Stefan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 7 50.00 14:20 00:59 01:12
98 Perren Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:37 00:00 00:00

Total 3 6 3 3 9 4 5 20 9 0 17 21 22 48.84 - - -

07.12.2024 08:27



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Visp - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS, 
20251115000127, SL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:05)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
91 Meyer Robin 2 38 40 95 60:00 2 0
25 Rieder Gabriel 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.12.2024 08:27



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Visp - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS, 20251115000127, SL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:05)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
13 Olden Sondre Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:19 00:36 00:00
16 Voirol Ludovic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 16:29 00:00 00:40
18 Chiriaev Evgenï Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 66.67 13:19 01:16 00:00
19 Aeschlimann Marc Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 4 50.00 13:15 00:08 01:13
22 Privet Julien Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 9 7 56.25 16:36 00:00 00:20
27 Huguenin Anthony Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 - 20:33 01:04 00:00
44 Boss Darren Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:58 00:08 00:00
48 Eugster David Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 - 12:25 00:08 00:20
53 Dubois Jaison Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:42 00:08 01:13
58 Jaquet Arnaud Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 19:22 00:08 01:21
67 Macquat Steven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 33.33 13:28 00:36 00:27
71 In-Albon Loic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:28 00:49 00:00
81 Smons Sandis Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:39 00:00 01:21
86 Schweri Kay Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:47 01:16 00:00
89 Rüegsegger Stefan Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 17:33 01:16 00:27
90 Gehringer Damian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:55 00:00 00:40
91 Andersons Toms Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:07 00:47 00:00
92 Kohler Gilian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:22 01:06 00:00
96 Owre Steven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 8 2 0 0 6 7 46.15 17:40 00:36 00:00

Total 2 3 2 1 5 4 -5 40 15 1 7 22 21 51.16 - - -

07.12.2024 08:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Visp - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS, 
20251115000127, SL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:05)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
60 Östlund Viktor 3 17 20 85 58:04 3.10 0
35 Zaetta Valentino 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.12.2024 08:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
EHC Visp - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Freitag, 06.12.2024 19:45, Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS, 
20251115000127, SL Regular Season (07.12.2024 01:05)

Stats EHC Visp HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
SOG Total 20 40
SOG 1P 8 12
SOG 2P 8 16
SOG 3P 4 12
SHM Total 9 15
SHM 1P 4 2
SHM 2P 1 5
SHM 3P 4 8
SHP Total 0 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 1
BkS 17 7
BkS 1P 5 4
BkS 2P 5 2
BkS 3P 7 1
FO Total 43 43
FOW Total 21 22
FOL Total 22 21
FO% 48.84 51.16
FO% 1P 53.85 46.15
FO% 2P 42.86 57.14
FO% 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% oz Total 42.86 57.14
FO% oz 1P 66.67 60.00
FO% oz 2P 25.00 40.00
FO% oz 3P 42.86 75.00
FO% nz Total 60.00 40.00
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FO% nz 1P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 2P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz 3P 80.00 20.00
FO% dz Total 42.86 57.14
FO% dz 1P 40.00 33.33
FO% dz 2P 60.00 75.00
FO% dz 3P 25.00 57.14
PIM Total 4 4
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 2 2
PIM 3P 0 2
PPT 02:00 02:00
PKT 02:00 02:00
PP OP 1 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 1
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

07.12.2024 08:28


